

## Classified Ad Receipt (For Info Only - NOT A BILL)

0004349774

Invoice

\$63.80

Ad No.: **Pymt Method** 

Net Amt:

UNION BEACH BORO **Customer:** 

650 POOLE AVE Address:

UNION BEACH NJ 07735

USA

Run Times: 1 No. of Affidavits:

Run Dates: 08/28/20

## Text of Ad:

Borough of Union Beach Legal Notice

The following Ordinances 2020-293 was passed and approved upon second and final reading and upon public hearing by the Municipal Council of the Borough of Union Beach, New Jersey on August 20, 2020 and was ordered adopted and approved after publication as required by law:

ORDINANCE 2020-293:

AN ORDINANCE REVISING AND AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENTI-TLED
"THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF UNION

BEACH, 1980, CHAPTER VIII – MUNICIPAL PARKING LOTS"

PURPOSE
The Purpose of this Ordinance is to Amend or Supplement the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Union Beach, Chapter VIII, Municipal Parking Lots; specifically Section 8-1a. and Section 8-1b. are amended to read as follows:
8-1a. The two (2) municipal parking lots adjacent to the beachfront shall be designated as "Beachfront East" and Beachfront West". Each of the permitted parking spaces within these lots shall be designated with a number.
8-1b. Parking in these lots shall be permitted on a first-come, first serve basis. The hourly fee shall be determined by a Resolution of the Governing Body of the Borough of Union Beach and must be deposited by electronic payment, bill or coin in the appropriately marked electronic parking meter. The fee must be paid immediately after the vehicle was parked and it must be deposited into the electronic parking meter designating the correct number of that parking space.

(\$29.70)

-0004349774-01